The staff of

Governor Semple School
would (ike to send you

our warmest wishes for

this Holiday Season and
the New VYear.
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| would like to wish

All of the students, families and staff from Governor Semple
School, Happy Holidays and a Wonderful New Year!

I look forward to seeing everyone in the New Year!
-Mrs. Hughes

NO SCHOOL ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS:

December 23—]January 3 -Winter Break Friday, April 10- Good Friday
Friday, January 31- P.D. Day Friday, April 17—P.D. Day
Monday, February 17- Louis Riel Day Friday, May 15—P.D. Day

Monday, May 18—Victoria Day
Friday, June 5—P.D. Day

Friday, February 28 - P.D. Day
Friday, March 13—Parent/Teacher Conferences

March 30—April 3—Spring Break
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(“Q“ Back to school on Monday, January 6th—Day 6 E‘Q“
{Q‘ Skating starts for grade 1/2—room 3 on Monday, Jan. 13th (every Monday till March 23) {{“
{? Skating starts for grade 1/2 - room 1 on Wednesday, Jan. 15" (every Wednesday till Mar. 18) {{'
g’? Swimming starts for grade 3/4-rm. 6 on Wednesday, Jan. 15" (every Wednesday till Mar.18) {w?‘
{? Pre-school Story Time starts on Wednesday, Jan 8t {*?
f‘? Communlty CounC|I Meetlng on Wednesday, Jan 15th fg‘
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COMMUNITY INFORMATION

Please see the Seven Oaks website for details for the following activities in the community:

[l City of Winnipeg Leisure Guide Priceless Fun Info Winter 2020
[l Impact Soccer Camp Flyer Winter 2020
[ Influenza (The Flu) Information 2019

[] KidFit 60 Active Childcare Program 2019
[l Manitoba Museum Winter Programs 2019

[l Oak Hammock Marsh Winter Break Camp

[l Sunova Centre Newsletter—Winter 2020 Program Information
[l Sunova Centre Winter Break SPECIAL Activity Days

[ The Paper Bag Princess at Prairie Theatre Exchange
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